FORM ;PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-r- 77 03-31-2005



102970815

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Minin C 2005

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel# Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name HANOVER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC. 04 16 2004				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name AIRS Human Capital 50	Name AIRS Human Capital Solutions, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (Fine 1) 58 Fogg Farm Road				
Address (line 2)	/			
Address (time 3) White River Junction	Vermont 05001			
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire				
3/29/2005 EC00PER 00000228 2882727 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:8521 (40.00 0P) FC:8522 (100.00 0P)				
	and the state of t			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information/s estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document any gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Majid documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (time 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 684-5600	
Name	Daniel T. Earl	e		
Address (line 1)	SHLESINGER, AR	KWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP		
Address (line 2)	1420 KING STRE	ET, SUITE 600		
Address (line 3)	ALEXANDRIA			
Address (line 4)	VIRGINIA 22314			
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance o	document # 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trad	emark Application Numb	per(s) Regi	stration Number(s)	
		2,002,727	2,565,940 [2,396,404]	
		2,838,177	2,521,131	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for pa	ryment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-2105	
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Dani	el T. Earle	Jamil / Inne	l March 7, 2005	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0237



58 Fogg Farm Road White River Junction, VT 05001 Fel: 800-897-7714 Fax: 888-997-5559

> info@airsdirectory.com www.airsdirectory.com

MINUTES OF MEETING OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF HANOVER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

Hanover, New Hampshire April 16, 2004

At a meeting of the Board of Directors of Hanover Capital Management, Inc., duly called, notified and held on April16, 2004, a quorum being present, it was unanimously

VOTED:

To amend the Articles of Incorporation to change the corporation name to "AIRS Human Capital Solutions, Inc." The President, Michael E. Foster, is authorized to execute any and all documents in connection with such amendment as he deems to be in the best interests of the corporation.

There being no further business, the meeting thereupon adjourned.

Carol R. Foster, Secretary

F:\WP\Corporate & LLCVIanover Capital Management\UICM.Resolution.CSB.wpd (5/5/04)

RECORDED: 03/08/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0238